Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		Attorney Docket No. 126095								
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Naohiko IWATA [2] Hideaki SAKAMOTO [3] Masaya IWASAKI [4] Ken HATTORI [5] Masato TAKAHASHI [6] Yutaka ENDO [7] Yasuo ARAKI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment									
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with anew	application.								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
	C. Title of Application: EXPOSURE APPARA	TUS AND DEVICE MANUFACTURING METHOD								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mario A. Costantino	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 173270)								
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9.	the original document.	n information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: November 23, 2005								
	Mario A. Costantino, Registration No. 33,563 Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430 Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

12/01/2005 ECOODER 00000085 11285604

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

00/61/345/95 007-19221 195 ffc

•	•		Naohiko IW	SSIGNME	ENT	Manata	TAKAHASHI	
		(1)	Hideaki SA		(5)			
(I-4)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			ത	Yutaka		
		(3)	Masaya IWA		თ	Yasuo A	ARAK I	
		(4)	Ken HATTOR		(g)			
		ofth	In consideration of t undersigned, each u	the sum of one d indersigned agre	oller (\$1.00) and o es to assign, and h	other good as ereby does as	rd valuable consideration rsign, transfer and set ow	n paid to each or to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON COR	PORATION				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-3, Marun	ouchi 3-ch	nome, Chiyo	da-ku,	Tokyo, Japan	
		enperi en en enerce	rigid, title and intere applications for pater tate, and reissue applications on the	est for the United of including any lication(s), and a invention know	States of America and all provisions il Letters Patent, e n as	t as defined i il, non-provis extensions, re	assigns and legal represe n 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ional, divisional, continu issues and recommination	invention, an ustion, n certificates
(11)	Insert Identification such as Tille, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	EXPOSURE AI	PPARATUS_	AND DEVIC	E MANUI	FACTURING MET	HOD
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.					
			ich the underzigned i zewith or	us (have) exccu	ted an application	for patent in	the United States of Am	erica on even
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	Nover	mber 4, 2	005 and N	lovembe:	7, 2005	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Sec	rial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed						
application of a polication of	ors for the invention, and any passignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division they possible in obtaining evidence. 3) Each undersigned agrees to a se of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the 5) Each undersigned authorizes ication(s) to the said Assignee, as has not executed, and will not a sasigns and legal representative. 6) Each undersigned hereby gracessary or desirable in order to a	execute ereof, or and goin execute a for Properform execute and reof and reof execute	all papers necessary is any patent or reissue ag forward with such all papers and docum tection of Industrial all affirmative acts were. The Commission of the entire interest any agreements in commission of OLIFE 4- BEST	in connection wind application base interference, the control of t	th any interference ed thereon, for the n any act which m lar agreements. cossary to obtain, a issue any and all s that he has full r and agrees that the	e which may invention, as ay be necess maintain or o Letters Pater ight to conve nis assignmen	be declared concerning of nd to cooperate with the ary in connection with el- confirm by reissue or reconsts of the United States re- ty the entire interest here at is binding on him and	Assignee in aims or camination a cauting from in assigned, his heirs, cation that
	In witness whereof, executed i	by the t	ndersigned on the	date(s) opposiu	the undersigned	i name(s).		
Date _	HOV. 4, 2005		Name of I	inventor _	光净直	<u>-15 .</u>	Naohiko IWATA	(SEAL)
Date _	NOV. 4, 2001	5	Name of I	Inventor _	攻不灭	日召	Hideaki SAKAMOTO	(SEAL)
Date _	NOV. 4, 2005	<u> </u>	Name of I	Inventor	嘉均多	37	Masaya IWASAKI	(SEAL)
Date _	Nov. 4, 2005		Name of I	inventor	服部 7	逐	Ken HATTORI	(SEAL)
Date _	Nov. 7, 2005		Name of I	Inventor _	高档 正	<u> </u>	Masato TAKAHASHI	(SEAL)
Date	Nov.7.2005		Name of l	Inventor _	The state of the s		Yutaka ENDO	(SEAL)
Date _	Nov. 4, 2005		Name of	Inventor	苦本原	-Gi	Yasuo ARAKI	(SEAL)
70/0			Name of					(SEAL)
_	This assignment should preferat ould be signed before at least two	oly be si, o witnes	- gned before: (a) a No ses who also sign her	kary Public if w	ithin the U.S.A. (b	o) a U.S. Con 	sul if outside the U.S.A.	If neither,
Dale _	NOV. 7. 2005	-		Witness	1112 0	<u> </u>	715	
			. —	37//	-1/4 (11	36 /		

PATENT REEL: 017281 FRAME: 0577

のかではらきりた 022-1924

	•			SIGNMENT		Manata	TAKAHASHI	
		(1)	Nachiko IWATA		(5)			
(1-5)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Hideaki SAKA			Yutaka		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Masaya IWASA	K I	ო	Yasuo	ARAKI	
		(4)	Ken HATTORI		(8)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		of the	undersigned, each und	erzigned agrees to	(\$1.00) and assign, and I	other good hereby does	and valuable consideration assign, transfer and act over	paid to each r to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	NIKON CORPO	RATION				
(IO)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-3, Marunou	ıchi 3-chom	e, Chiyo	oda–ku,	Tokyo, Japan	
		entire in all substi	rigid, title and interest applications for patent in ute, and reissue applica ay be granted on the in	for the United States including any and stion(s), and all Liversion known as	es of Americ all provision tiers Palent,	extensions,	assigns and legal represer in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the isional, divisional, continu reissues and reexamination	invention, and ation, a certificates
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	EXPOSURE APP	ARATUS AN	D DEVI	CE MANU	JFACTURING MET	HOD
	ruch as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
		for wh		(have) executed	ru abblicatio	n for patent	in the United States of Am	erica on even
(12)	Insert Date of		Novemb	er 4. 200	5 and	Novemb	er 7, 2005	
•	Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Seria	Number				
	filed applications	filed						
as the As application every was provision grant of a said appli and that is successor may be no	ons for the invention, and any prisignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division the possible in obtaining evidence. 3) Each undersigned agrees to a softhe International Convention of the International Agrees to a valid United States patent to the 5.) Each undersigned authorize ication(s) to the said Assignee, as has not executed, and will not a, assigns and legal representation of Each undersigned hereby greecessary or desirable in order to	execute ereof, or and going execute an for Pro- perform the Assign and rocus Assign execute ves. and the comply	all papers necessary in any patent or reissue a ge forward with such in all papers and documer dection of Industrial President and the Commissione oc of the entire interest, any agreements in confirm of OLIFF & BERR with the rules of the Ur	connection with a pplication based therference. Its and perform an operty or similar a cith may be necessar of Patents to issue and covenants the filled herewith, and IDGE, PLC the pointed States Patents	ny interferent for the system of the greements. Lary to obtain the any and a at he has full of agrees that wer to insert and Tradem	may be necessary to the invention, may be necessary to necessary to the terms of the assignment on this assignment Office for	and to cooperate with the stary in connection with correction with correction with corrections of the United States recent is binding on him and gramment any further identified recordation of this document that the contract is decembered to the contract of the contract is binding on him and gramment any further identified recordation of this document is the contract of the contract in the contract is decembered.	Assignee in laims or camination a essulting from ein assigned, his heirs, ication that
	In witness whereof executed	by the t	ndersigned on the da	(e(s) opposite th				
Date _	HOV. 4,2005		Name of In	ventor	2 17 7		Naohiko IWATA	(SEAL)
Date _	Nov. 4,200	5	Name of In	ventor	女子 罗	P BB	<u>Hideaki SAKAMOTO</u>	(SEAL)
Date _	Nov. 4, 200	5	Name of In		5 123	937	Masava (WASAK)	(SEAL)
Date	Nov. 4, 2005		Name of In			7建	Ken HATTORI	(SEAL)
Date _	Nov. 7, 2005		Name of In	ventor	高档	正人	Masato TAKAHASHI	(SEAL)
Date _	Nov.7.2005		Name of In		E 10-3	2	Yutaka ENDO	(SEAL)
Date _	140 U. 4. 2005		Name of In	ventor	至本厅	无证	Yasuo ARAKI	(SEAL)
Date _			Name of In					(SEAL)
hen it she	This assignment should prefers ould be signed before at least tw	o withcs	gned before: (a) a Nota ses who also sign here:	ry Public if within	かいい.S.A. カロ む	(6) ± U.S. C √ &	onsul if outside the U.S.A.	II neither,
Date _	Nov. 7. 2003	>		Witness	R	· 14C	Z .	

PATENT REEL: 017281 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 11/23/2005